Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Γ ο:	Office of Planning and Research		From:
	•		Public Agency: Port of Stockton Address: 2201 West Washington Street
	J.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Stockton, California 95203
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jason Cashman
5	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 209-946-0246
С	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Α	Address: 44 North San Joaq Stockton, California 95202	uin Street #260	Address:
	Stockton, Camornia 95202		Addicas.
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018102008			
Project Title: Contanda Renewable Diesel Bulk Liquid Terminal Development Project			
Project Applicant: BWC Terminals (formerly Contanda Terminals LLC)			
Project Location (include county): N. Port Rd. 13 at Port Rds. G/H; Port Rd. 21 at Port Rd. K; Port Rd. 4 at Port Rd. B, Stockton CA 95203, San Joaquin County			
Project Description:			
BWC Terminals (formerly Contanda Terminals LLC) has developed a bulk liquid terminal at the Port of Stockton to receive, store, and transfer renewable diesel and vegetable oil. Products are received by rail and marine vessels, transferred to aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) for storage, and transferred to trucks for deliveries to the local market. The proposed project comprises modifications to the types of commodities handled at its bulk liquid terminal to include animal fat products in response to changing market conditions, rail infrastructure upgrades and modifications to increase operational efficiency without increasing throughput, and installation of steam generators to accommodate the new commodities.			
Γhis i	is to advise that the Port of	f Stockton	has approved the above
])	■ Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	sponsible Agency)
descr	ribed project on <u>5/23/2022</u> (date)		e following determinations regarding the above
descr	ribed project.	,	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
B. Mitigation measures [were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
1. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Port of Stockton, 2201 West Washington Street, Stockton, California 95203			
Signature (Public Agency):			
Date:	5/23/2022	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.